FORM PTÙ-1595 1-31-92 THOM-0015	07-11-2001	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office
THOW-0015		
To The Honorable Commissioner of Pato thereof.	101773399	e attached original documents or copy
Name of conveying party(ies): Barry James Lytollis	2. Name a	and address of receiving party(ies):
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () YES (XX) NO	Name: The	e MTL Instruments Group, plc
3. Nature of Conveyance: (XX) Assignment () Merger () Security Agreement () Change of Name () Other: Execution Date(s): June 18, 2001	В	Power Court, Luton, Bedfordshire LU1 3JJ, United Kingdom name(s) & address attached? ()YES (XX)NO
Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with		execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 19/89416	99 B. Patent N	No.(s)
Filed Herewith (THOM-0015)	N/A.	
Additiona	I numbers attached? () Y	(ES (XX) NO
5. Name and address of party to whom corrections documents should be mailed: Name: Steven J. Rocci, Esquire Internal Address: WOODCOCK WASHBURN MACKIEWICZ & NORRIS LLP One Liberty Place - 46th Floor Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-7301 Street Address: WOODCOCK WASHBURN &	KURTZ 7. Total fe (X) Enclo () Author Number	se (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 osed orized to be charged to Deposit Account er 23-3050
MACKIEWICZ & NORRIS LLP One Liberty Place - 46th Floor 1650 Market Street Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-7301		charge any deficiency or credit any ment to Deposit Account Number 23-3050
,	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	CE
Steven J. Rocci; 30,489	foregoing information is transition of the state of the s	rue and correct and any attached copy is a true June 28, 200° Date
	i U	sheet, attachments, and document: 3
Mail documents to be recorded with required	cover sneet information to	U;
Comm	issioner of Patents and Tra Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 2023	
/10/2001 LNUELLER 00000086 09894099		
FC:581 40.00 0P)		

PATENT REEL: 011950 FRAME: 0369

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, BARRY JAMES LYTOLLIS, a citizen of the United Kingdom, of 16 Seymour Road, St. Albans, Hertfordshire AL3 5HW, England, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNOR" have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled

"PROTECTION OF INTRINSICALLY SAFE CIRCUITS"

for which I am about to file an application for Letters Patent of the United States claiming priority from United Kingdom patent application GB0016524.1 filed on 6 July 2000.

WHEREAS, The MTL Instruments Group plc, a British company, having a business address of Power Court, Luton, Bedfordshire LU1 3JJ, United Kingdom, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE" is desirous of acquiring said invention and said application for Letters Patent from the above-named inventor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention as described in the above application for Letters Patent, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories, and

in and to the above application for Letters Patent and any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted on said application and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted on said invention including divisions, reissues and continuations;

said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and behoof, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNOR hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the Letters Patent hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNOR.

PATENT REEL: 011950 FRAME: 0370 BARRY JAMES LYTOLLIS

(8 Time 2001

RECORDED: 06/28/2001

Date

G:\300-304\M7A\301148\US\USDOC2.WPD\RBT\sjc

PATENT

REEL: 011950 FRAME: 0371